RUSSELL SUPERANNUATION FUND

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

TO: THE TRUSTEES OF THE FUND

I, understand the undersigned person, being eligible for membership, hereby apply for admission to membership of the Fund. I agree and undertake that:

- If I am an employee of any other member, I am also a relative of the other member(s)
- I am not disqualified under the Relevant Law from holding the office of the Trustee or as a Director of the trustee
- I will be bound by the Trust Deed governing the Fund as it is or may be varied from time to time
- I will, on request, make full disclosure in writing of any information required by the trustee in respect of my medical condition or my membership of the fund including any circumstance which may have the effect that:
 - I may become an employee of any other member or members where I will not also be a relative of the other member(s)
 or
 - I may become disqualified under the Relevant Law from holding the office of a Trustee or as a Director of the Trustee
- I am not disqualified under the Relevant Law from holding the office of the Trustee or as a Director of the Trustee
- I understand the terms and conditions of the Trust Deed including my obligations as a Trustee and I agree to sign and deliver to the Australian Taxation Office such form or declaration in connection with my accepting the office of a Trustee or as a Director of the trustee as may be required under Relevant Law within such period as the Relevant Law requires
- Lunderstand the terms and conditions of the Trust Deed concerning benefits payable:
- I understand that I am not legally obliged to provide by tax file number (TFN) to the Trustee but if I do not provide my TFN, concessional contributions will be taxed at the highest marginal tax rate plus the Medicare Levy and the Fund will not be able to accept non-concessional contributions.
- My TFN is <u>566225001</u>

I agree to act as a Trustee for the Fund or to act as a Director of the trustee.

Name:

Trevor Robert Russell

Address:

348 North Coast Road POINT TURTON SA 5575

Date of Birth:

24 May 1960

X

Signature of Member: Trevor Robert Russel

Date